

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4832/2013**

DHARAMVEER MALHOTRA Petitioner

Through : Mr. Anand Yadav, Adv.

versus

SDM (HAUZ KHAS) & ANR Respondents

Through : Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, ASC
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC for
GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **15.02.2016**

Counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents. Rejoinder is already on record.

Renotify on 30th March, 2016.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

FEBRUARY 15, 2016

rb