

\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4832/2013**
DHARAMVEER MALHOTRA Petitioner
Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Adv.
versus

SDM (HAUZ KHAS) & ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC with
Ms. Astha Nigam, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

% **ORDER**
30.03.2016

At request, renotify on 28th July, 2016.

Interim orders to continue.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MARCH 30, 2016

ga