



\$~14, 31 & 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4832/2013

+ W.P.(C) 6546/2013

+ W.P.(C) 6552/2013

DHARAMVEER MALHOTRA

RAVINDER TULSIDAS WADHWANI & ANR

KUL RATTAN CHADHA Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav with Ms. Anita
Tomar, Advs.

versus

SDM (HAUZ KHAS) & ANR

S.D.M.(MEHRAULI) & ANR

S.D.M.(MEHRAULI) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, SC with Mr.
Pranay Jain for MCD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

11.04.2017

Learned counsel appearing for the SDMC states that the counter-affidavit shall be filed during the course of the day. Rejoinder-affidavit thereto, if any be filed within four weeks.

List on 14th August, 2017.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 11, 2017/ak