



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 4832/2013

DHARAMVEER MALHOTRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate.

versus

SDM (HAUZ KHAS) & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: None.

.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

%

21.11.2017

Counsel for respondent is not available even at the second call.

Adjournment is opposed.

In the interest of justice, list for final arguments and consideration on 01.03.2018.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2017

SU