



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4832/2013**

DHARAMVEER MALHOTRA

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr.Anand Yadav, Adv.**

versus

SDM (HAUZ KHAS) & ANR

..... Respondent

Through **Mr.Naushad Ahmad Khan, ASC with
Mr.Devesh Dubey, Adv for GNCTD.
Mr.Mukesh Gupta, S.C. with Ms.Shashi Gupta,
Adv for SDMC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

01.03.2018

Learned counsels for the respondents request for an adjournment.

At request adjourned to 09.04.2018.

Interim orders to continue.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 01, 2018

sr