



\$~7, 8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4832/2013

+ W.P.(C) 6546/2013

+ W.P.(C) 6552/2013

DHARAMVEER MALHOTRA

RAVINDER TULSIDAS WADHWANI & ANR

KUL RATTAN CHADHA

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Adv. with
Ms. Anita Tomar, Adv.

versus

SDM (HAUZ KHAS) & ANR

S.D.M.(MEHRAULI) & ANR

S.D.M. (MEH RAULI) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Gupta, SC with Mr.
Shashi Gupta, Adv. for SDMC (item
Nos.7 to 9)
Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC with
Mr. Zahid Hanief, Adv. for GNCTD
(item nos. 7 & 9)
Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, ASC with
Mr. Shashank Tiwari, Adv. for R-1
(item no.8)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **05.07.2018**

Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on 25th October, 2018.

Parties to file written arguments along with the judgments they want to rely on, at least one week before the next date of hearing.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JULY 05, 2018/ak