



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4832/2013**

DHARAMVEER MALHOTRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Anand Yadav, Advocate with
Ms.Anita Tomar, Advocate.

versus

SDM (HAUZ KHAS) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC
(Civil) GNCTD with Mr.Zahid
Hanief and Ms.Manisha Chauhan,
Advocates.
Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel
for SDMC with Mr.Rakshit Pandey,
Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE I.S.MEHTA

ORDER

%

12.04.2019

List on 10.05.2019.

I.S.MEHTA, J

APRIL 12, 2019

sr