

\$~A-25 to 27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4832/2013
DHARAMVEER MALHOTRA Petitioner
 versus
SDM (HAUZ KHAS) & ANR Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 6546/2013
RAVINDER TULSIDAS WADHWANI & ANR..... Petitioners
 versus
S.D.M.(MEHRAULI) & ANR Respondents

+ W.P.(C) 6552/2013
KUL RATTAN CHADHA Petitioner
 versus
S.D.M. (MEH RAULI) & ANR Respondents

Present: Mr.Anand Yadav, Ms.anita Tomar and Mr.Pradyumn Rao,
Adv. for the petitioners.

Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC (Civil), GNCTD.

Mr.Santosh K. Tripathi, ASC with Mr.Rajat Mangla, Adv. for GNCTD.

Mr.Mukesh Gupta, SC for SDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **15.01.2020**

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the area in question has been declared as urbanized under Section 507 of the DMC Act vide notification dated 20.11.2019. Accordingly, he states that the DLR Act does not apply to the land in question.

Let respondent No. 1 take instructions in this regard.

Adjourned to 30.04.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J

JANUARY 15, 2020/rb