



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4832/2013**

DHARAMVEER MALHOTRA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate**

versus

SDM (HAUZ KHAS) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Muhammad Zaid and Ms.
Sheenu Priya, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

01.08.2022

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents prays for an adjournment.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner vehemently opposed the prayer made on behalf of the respondents.
3. At request, list on 30th August, 2022 for final disposal.
4. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to either party on the next date of hearing as the matter is pending since 2013.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 1, 2022

gs/ak