



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4832/2013**

DHARAMVEER MALHOTRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate

versus

SDM (HAUZ KHAS) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

24.08.2022

CM APPL. 36819/2022

List on date already fixed i.e. 30th August, 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 24, 2022

gs/ms