



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4832/2013**

DHARAMVEER MALHOTRA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate
(M:9810126454)

versus

SDM (HAUZ KHAS) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC-
GNCTD with Mr. Aaditya Ray,
Advocate (M:9643006210)
Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing
Counsel for MCD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

26.04.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Reply on behalf of the respondents is stated to have been filed. Rejoinder thereto is on record. However, the reply on behalf of the respondents is not on record.
2. Let steps be taken on behalf of respondents to have the objections removed and have the reply placed on record.
3. Re-notify on 25.07.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 26, 2023

PB