



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4832/2013**

DHARAMVEER MALHOTRA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anant Yadav, Advocate**

versus

SDM (HAUZ KHAS) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC for GNCTD with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir, Advocates. Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel for MCD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

27.02.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Owing to a specially directed matter listed for hearing today at 4:00 PM, this matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 11.07.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2024

Aj