



\$~42 to 44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4832/2013

DHARAMVEER MALHOTRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate.

versus

SDM (HAUZ KHAS) & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir, Advocates for GNCTD. Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel with Mr. Raghav Gupta, Advocate for MCD.

+ W.P.(C) 6546/2013

RAVINDER TULSIDAS WADHWANI & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate.

versus

S.D.M.(MEHRAULI) & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir, Advocates for GNCTD. Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel with Mr. Raghav Gupta, Advocate for MCD. Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with Mr. Aakash Pathak and Ms. Pinky Pawar, Advocates for UOI.

+ W.P.(C) 6552/2013 and CM APPL. 13391/2023

KUL RATTAN CHADHAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate.

versus

S.D.M. (MEHRAULI) & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir, Advocates for GNCTD. Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel with Mr. Raghav Gupta, Advocate for MCD.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
11.07.2024

%

1. List on 29.08.2024.
2. In the meantime, Respondent No. 2/Union of India in W.P.(C) 6546/2013, as per amended memo of parties, shall file its response positively as a last opportunity.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 11, 2024/shivam

W.P.(C) 4832/2013 & connected matters

page 2 of 2