



\$~69 to 71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

69

+ W.P.(C) 4832/2013

DHARAMVEER MALHOTRAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate.

versus

SDM (HAUZ KHAS) & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir, Advocates for GNCTD. Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel with Mr. Shashi Gupta and Mr. Arnav Gupta, Advocates for MCD.

70

+ W.P.(C) 6546/2013

RAVINDER TULSIDAS WADHWANI & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate.

versus

S.D.M.(MEHRAULI) & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir, Advocates for GNCTD. Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel with Mr. Shashi Gupta and Mr. Arnav Gupta, Advocates for MCD.

71

+ W.P.(C) 6552/2013 & CM APPL. 13391/2023

KUL RATTAN CHADHAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Advocate.

versus

W.P.(C) 4832/2013 and connected matters

page 1 of 2



S.D.M. (MEHRAULI) & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir, Advocates for GNCTD. Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel with Mr. Shashi Gupta and Mr. Arnav Gupta, Advocates for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

29.08.2024

List on 28.10.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 29, 2024

DU