



\$~194

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4832/2013**

DHARAMVEER MALHOTRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav and Ms. Anita
Tomar, Advocates.

versus

SDM (HAUZ KHAS) & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with
Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Vikas Saini, Mr. Atik Gill,
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir,
Advocates for Respondents No.1 and 3/GNCTD.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with Ms. Pinky
Pawar and Mr. Aakash Pathak, Advocates for
Respondent No.2/UOI.

Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Standing Counsel for
Respondent No.4/MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **25.11.2024**

CM APPL.68683/2024

1. This is an application preferred on behalf of the Petitioner seeking preponement of the writ petition which is listed on 19.12.2024.
2. No ground for preponement is made out.
3. Application is dismissed as not pressed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024

B.S. Rohella