



\$~13 to 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4832/2013**

DHARAMVEER MALHOTRA

.....Petitioner

versus

SDM (HAUZ KHAS) & ANR

.....Respondents

14.

+ **W.P.(C) 6546/2013**

RAVINDER TULSIDAS WADHWANI & ANR

.....Petitioners

versus

S.D.M.(MEHRAULI) & ANR

.....Respondents

15.

+ **W.P.(C) 6552/2013, CM APPL. 13391/2023**

KUL RATTAN CHADHA

.....Petitioner

versus

S.D.M. (MEHRAULI) & ANR

.....Respondents

Appearance:

Mr. Anand Yadav, Ms. Anita Tomar, Mr. Pradyumn Rao, Advocates for petitioner in Item Nos. 13 to 15.

Mr. Mukesh Gupta, Mr. Sachin Singh Shahi, Mrs. Shashi Gupta, Mrs. Sucheta Sharma, Mr. Arnav Gupta, Advocates for MCD.

Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with Ms. Pinky Pawar, Mr. Sainyam Bhardwaj, Advocates for UOI in Item Nos. 13 and 14.

Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel (Civil) for GNCTD/ respondent in Item Nos. 13 to 15.

Mr. Subhash Tanwar, CGSC with Mr. Naveen and Ms. Bhavi Garg, Advocates for R-2/UOI in Item No. 15.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN



ORDER
13.05.2025

%

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, list on
13.11.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 13, 2025

PB/kb/