



\$~22 to 24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4832/2013

**DHARAMVEER MALHOTRA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Ms. Anita Tomar  
& Mr. Pradyumn Rao, Advs.

versus

**SDM (HAUZ KHAS) & ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta & Ms. Vaishali  
Gupta, Advs. for R1&2.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with  
Ms. Himanshi Singh & Ms.  
Monalisha Pradhan, Advs. for UOI.

23

+ W.P.(C) 6546/2013

**RAVINDER TULSIDAS WADHWANI & ANR**

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Ms. Anita Tomar  
& Mr. Pradyumn Rao, Advs.

versus

**S.D.M.(MEHRAULI) & ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta & Ms. Vaishali  
Gupta, Advs. for R1&2.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with  
Ms. Himanshi Singh & Ms.  
Monalisha Pradhan, Advs. for UOI.  
Ms. Vidushi Singhania, Adv for Ms.  
Kritika Gupta, Adv for DDA.

24

+ W.P.(C) 6552/2013 & CM APPL. 13391/2023

**KUL RATTAN CHADHA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Yadav, Ms. Anita Tomar  
& Mr. Pradyumn Rao, Advs.



versus

S.D.M. (MEHRAULI) & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta & Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Advs. for R1&2.  
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, CGSC with  
Ms. Himanshi Singh & Ms. Monalisha Pradhan, Advs. for UOI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER**

**13.11.2025**

%

On request of learned counsel for the respondents, put up on  
03.03.2026.

**AVNEESH JHINGAN, J**

**NOVEMBER 13, 2025/sr**